

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Land Use Committee

Tony Miller (3rd AL) Chair, Charlie Franklin (3rd), Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Jeanie Lauer (5th)

Monday, July 15, 2019

12:50 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Tony Miller, Charlie Franklin, Jalen Anderson and Jeanie Lauer

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20190 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute Supplemental

Agreement No. 2 to the Longview Lake Lease No. DACW41-1-87-34 with the United States Secretary of the Army for the construction of a new maintenance building, to include installation of an above-ground fuel

dispenser and the addition of a new golf cart barn at the Fred Arbanas Golf

Course.

Attachments: 20190bu.pdf

20190adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend do pass Resolution #20190. The motion passed by voice vote.

20191 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a License

Agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission relating to the construction of Little Blue Trace Trail Improvements, at no

cost to the County.

Attachments: 20191bu.pdf

20191adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend do pass Resolution #20191. The motion passed by voice vote.